CH \$40.00 503478 US0523125

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 2968.300WO01

	sioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.		
	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Wolfgar	James WARWICK (September 14, 2006) ng Horst OBIERAI (September 26, 2006) nim KROPP (September 27, 2006)	DataCard Corpor 11111 Bren Road Minnetonka, MN	l West	
3. Nature As	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
	Date: SEE ABOVE			
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
PCT/US	S2005/023125			
		itached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc document should be mailed:		_	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	Michael D. Schumann	7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclose	ed Control	
Address:	Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge an	ized to be charged to deposit account 50-3478 y additional fees or credit any our Deposit account number: 50-3478	
9. To the to original	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal document.	E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct an		
Michael D. Schumann		City and the same	September 29, 2006 Date	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 6	
	Do not deta	ach this portion	Late Control of the C	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OVPICE

> PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0043



HSML - 2968,300WO01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc, Dennis James WARWICK, residing at 6821 Garfield Av S, Richfield, MN 55423, USA, Wolfgang Horst OBIERAI, residing at JOH. —SEB. —BACH-STR. 58, Einhausen, Germany, and Kai Achim KROPP, residing at Reichenbacher Str. 47, D-64686, Lautertal-Bedenkirchen, Germany, made cortain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 30, 2005, International application No. PCT/US2005/023125 which is entitled LEAFING MECHANISM.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, MN 55343, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations; the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignce as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignce, its successors and assigns.



AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said

improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignce, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Sept 10 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of

Dennis James WARWICK

Some J. Abolet

STATE OF MINNESOTA;

6124553801

(SEAL)

ANNE T. ASSLETT
INSTRUM PUBLIC - MINISTON
MY COMMISSION EXPINES
JANUARY 81, 2010

6124553801

A 1 1	I have hereunto set my hand this hay or
lephoner. 260 2006.	
•	Walfgary Horst Obicing
C	14 A1704-19 1101-1101-1101-1101-1101-1101-1101-1
STATE OF Of Chilly	
STATE OF GOVERNY) SS. COUNTY OF HOME A DOOP IN M	lact
	20, before me personally appeared Wolfgang
	e to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
Eple hu 17. 2006.	, I have hereurito set my hand this day of
STATE OF GOVERNY)	
COUNTY OF HOLD DOWN MUCH	L
On this day of	20, before me personally appeared Kai Achim
KROPP to me known and known to me to be t	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me t set forth.	hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	:
[SEAL]	11 - 16 - 11 -
	Notaty Public

<u>Interschriftsbeglaubigung</u>

Urkunden-Rolle-Nr. 120/2006 L

Umseithje, vor mir geleistete Unterschrift des Herrn

Wolfgang Horst Obieral geb. am 11. November 1970 wohnhaft: Johann-Sebastian-Bach-Straße 58 in 64683 Einhausen

- ausgiwiesen durch Vorlage seines mit Lichtbild versehenen Bundespersonalausweises Nr. 4033346258 -

beglaubige ich hirmit.

Der Notar fragt nackeiner Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Absatz 1 Ziffer 7

Beurkundungsgesetz Dies wird von dem Beteiligten verneint.

Darmstadt, den 26. September 2006

Hannsjörg Lindemann, Notar

PATENT

REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0047

6124553801 HSML (NEL)

Unterschriftsbeglaubigung

Jrkunden-Rolle-Nr. 123/2006 L

Unseitige, vor mir geleistete Unterschrift des Herrn

Kai Achim Kropp geb. am 20, Juni 1971 wohnhaft: Reichenbacher Straße 47 in Lautertai/Odw, OT Beedenkirchen

ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines mit Lichtbild versehenen Bundespersonalausweises Nr. 4265142338 -

beglaubige ich hiermit.

Der Notar flagt nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Absatz 1 Ziffer 7 Beurkundungsgesetz. Dies wird von dem Beteiligten verneint.

Darmstadt, der 27. September 2006

Hannsjörg Lindemann, Notar

PATENT

REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0048